Mono-Block™ III
The industry’s most widely used additive injector
2
Our Latest Generation
Additive Injector
2
The Mono-Block III is the building block for both smart and remotely controlled
injector solutions.

Technical Specifications
Characterization Value (CV)
CV 1 through 6 Model Key Availability
HELA01 Mono-Block Standard Flow ↓
HELA02 Mono-Block Low Flow ↓
CV 7 Number of Injectors
1 One • •
Modeling Code
5
Characterization Value (CV)
CV 8 Mounting Availability
0 Not Requested • •
1 Backplate Mounting Kit 1 (2 x standard M20 Ex d glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
2 Backplate Mounting Kit 2 (2 x Hawke M20 Ex d glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
3 Backplate Mounting Kit 3 (2 x standard M20 Ex e glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
4 Backplate Mounting Kit 4 (2 x Hawke M20 Ex e glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
A Backplate Mounting Kit T6/4 A (2 x standard M20 Ex e glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
B Backplate Mounting Kit T6/4 B (2 x Hawke M20 Ex d glands, standoffs, bolts) • •
CV 9 Standard Flow and Gear Material
0 No Standard Flow Injector Selected •
A Standard Flow - Ryton Gears - (760 P/L) •
B Standard Flow - Stainless Steel Gears - (760 P/L) •
CV 10 Low Flow and Gear Material
0 No Low Flow Injector Selected c
C Low Flow - Ryton Gears - (1460 P/L) d
D Low Flow - Stainless Steel Gears - (1460 P/L) d
CV 11 Solenoid - Seat Material
1 Isolast (ATEX standard) • •
2 PTFE • •
CV 12 Control Solenoid - Voltage and Temperature Class
1 230 VAC 50 Hz - T3 - Ex m f f
2 230 VAC 50 Hz - T5 - Ex m f f
3 230 VAC 50 Hz - T6 - Ex d e e
4 110 VAC 50 Hz - T3 - Ex m f f
5 110 VAC 50Hz - T5 - Ex m f f
6 110 VAC 50 Hz - T6 - Ex d e e
A 230 VAC 50 Hz - T4 - Ex d - IECEx e e
B 110 VAC 50 Hz - T4 - Ex d - IECEx e e
CV 13 Blocking Solenoid, Isolation, and Flushing Options
0 Not Requested • •
1 Isolation Valves - Inlet and Outlet • •
2 Isolation Valves - Inlet and Outlet + Flushing Points 1/4-inch QRC • •
4 Blocking Solenoid + Isolation Valves - Inlet and Outlet • •
5 Blocking Solenoid + Isolation Valves - Inlet and Outlet + Flushing Points 1/4-inch QRC • •
CV 14 Ex Approvals
A ATEX j j
B IECEx k k
C PESO (India) m m
D UL Brazil (INMETRO)
CV 15 Sensor Cable Lengths
0 No Option n n
A 2-Meter Flying Lead • •
B 5.2-Meter Flying Lead
About Guidant
As the undisputed leader in liquid
and gas custody transfer solutions
with the largest global install base,
Guidant’s legacy is built on more
than 80 years of expertise, accuracy,
reliability, and best-in-class
technologies. We are a private
company focused on the
measurement solutions business,
serving emerging and established
energy markets across the globe.
© 2026 Guidant Corporation | SB06304 Issue/Rev. 0.1 (3/26)
Corporate Website
GuidantMeasurement.com